
2025 Omaha Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-30   Conf: 12-16   Home: 11-14   Away: 9-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (398), Opp (410)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (1), Trout (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Schuyler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Burkhalter (3), Dick (3), Greise (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Weber 2, Curtis 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (113-147), Dick (27-36), Burkhalter (18-20), Weber (14-21), Greise (11-17), Meyer (8-10), Hood (7-8), Teinert (7-8), Foertsch (6-9),
Mick (4-4), Cychosz (2-2), Dreher (2-2), Mueller (2-2), Scott (2-2), Brummund (1-1), Curtis (1-2), Mabee (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Zipay, Henry .384 48-48 185 43 71 15 5 2 25 102 .551 23 9 46 2 .475 0 7 3-4 29 86 8 .935
20 Trout, Jackson .328 50-50 204 39 67 8 1 5 37 92 .451 16 12 39 2 .404 3 0 7-9 104 3 2 .982
24 Borner, Drew .308 39-36 120 22 37 6 0 3 24 52 .433 13 5 22 1 .390 3 5 1-2 54 82 7 .951
12 Palmer, Tyler .304 40-35 125 25 38 3 2 1 20 48 .384 17 5 25 0 .405 1 3 10-11 70 1 0 1.000
2 Bishop, Tyler .299 50-50 194 42 58 10 0 9 51 95 .490 20 9 43 6 .380 6 0 2-6 328 14 2 .994
21 Beck, Sam .246 42-35 118 17 29 3 1 0 10 34 .288 16 5 26 3 .350 4 0 2-5 48 87 11 .925
22 Gaines, Mason .234 42-39 141 15 33 10 1 2 24 51 .362 19 5 46 1 .337 4 2 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
4 Schuyler, Paul .276 14-8 29 7 8 1 0 0 0 9 .310 5 4 8 0 .447 0 0 1-1 15 20 1 .972
26 Stenger, Blake .265 27-24 83 12 22 5 0 1 16 30 .361 10 3 28 0 .354 3 3 13-14 51 1 2 .963
7 Greise, Noah .238 28-19 80 10 19 4 0 0 14 23 .288 5 1 24 2 .284 2 0 0-0 97 9 2 .981
19 Dick, Cardel .225 36-29 102 14 23 5 0 3 21 37 .363 8 4 32 0 .304 1 3 0-0 217 17 1 .996
10 Hoerner, Eli .183 33-26 93 16 17 1 0 1 10 21 .226 11 3 24 3 .287 1 3 6-6 56 1 2 .966
3 Babin, Kael .182 16-11 33 7 6 1 0 0 2 7 .212 8 7 17 0 .429 1 1 1-3 17 0 0 1.000
29 Sommers, Grant .171 23-18 76 10 13 1 0 1 10 17 .224 8 1 20 1 .253 2 0 1-2 24 36 5 .923
34 Wesslund, Cooper .133 7-5 15 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .200 0 0 9 0 .133 0 1 0-0 8 13 1 .955
6 Burkhalter, Trent .130 17-14 46 6 6 1 0 2 9 13 .283 9 3 13 0 .305 1 1 0-0 104 8 3 .974
11 Benes, Joel .000 10-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
17 Mabee, Oliver .000 22-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
Totals .271 50-50 1655 288 449 75 10 30 273 634 .383 190 77 428 21 .366 32 29 48-65 1261 417 59 .966
Opponents .290 50-50 1680 372 487 107 12 55 336 783 .466 253 64 383 22 .398 24 27 57-74 1284 413 57 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Weber, Ben 3.92 3-5 17 14 0 0-0 0 80.1 68 40 35 42 68 15 1 5 .232 10 5 0 2 5
11 Benes, Joel 4.15 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 4 4 3 10 3 0 2 .324 1 1 0 0 0
14 Foertsch, Tanner 4.95 2-3 17 7 0 0-0 1 40.0 42 31 22 21 40 11 1 3 .259 1 4 0 2 3
18 Gainer, Luke 5.06 6-3 25 0 0 0-0 0 32.0 32 20 18 20 36 3 0 4 .258 3 8 0 1 3
45 Teinert, Cameron 6.34 1-4 17 3 0 0-0 0 49.2 58 37 35 14 41 14 3 5 .299 6 7 0 1 5
21 Beck, Sam 6.39 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 12.2 10 11 9 7 11 3 1 0 .222 1 2 2 2 3
37 Mick, Carter 6.52 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 22 15 14 16 17 4 1 4 .293 2 4 1 4 1
17 Mabee, Oliver 7.16 1-2 18 3 0 0-0 4 27.2 38 22 22 11 29 15 1 2 .314 3 3 0 0 1
30 Hood, CJ 7.50 0-4 10 5 0 0-0 0 18.0 15 16 15 21 18 5 0 0 .227 4 4 0 2 2
5 Curtis, Brayden 7.60 1-3 17 5 0 0-0 1 34.1 40 33 29 22 30 7 1 8 .288 2 6 1 0 1
9 Brummund, Gavin 7.82 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 19 12 11 7 5 2 0 2 .345 2 1 0 0 0
15 Scanlon, Nick 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
28 Meyer, Maddox 9.61 2-2 18 8 0 0-0 2 39.1 62 51 42 21 31 9 1 10 .350 2 4 1 2 1
8 Cychosz, Isaac 10.45 0-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 10.1 21 13 12 6 7 4 1 3 .420 3 0 0 0 1

25
LeJeune-DeAcutis,
Brady 12.79 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 11 9 4 5 4 0 2 .393 2 0 0 1 1

44 Mueller, Landon 13.11 1-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 17 17 9 14 2 1 1 .319 3 6 1 3 0
13 Dreher, Matt 18.00 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 7.0 10 14 14 13 12 1 0 2 .370 3 6 0 3 0
32 Scott, Reed 20.25 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 .333 1 2 0 0 0
35 Moquin, Nate 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
27 Hosick, Tanner 21.32 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 15 15 9 4 3 0 1 .333 0 1 0 1 0
16 Wagner, Grant 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 0
Totals 7.11 20-30 243 50 0 0 12 420.1 487 372 332 253 383 107 12 55 .290 51 64 7 24 27
Opponents 5.51 30-20 201 50 1 5 10 428.0 449 288 262 190 428 75 10 30 .271 31 77 1 32 29



2025 Omaha Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Palmer, Tyler 71 70 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Babin, Kael 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Teinert, Cameron 15 8 7 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Benes, Joel 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
17 Mabee, Oliver 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Mick, Carter 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cychosz, Isaac 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Gaines, Mason 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Foertsch, Tanner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
30 Hood, CJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
15 Scanlon, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 LeJeune-DeAcutis, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brummund, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Dick, Cardel 235 217 17 1 .996 0 27 9 .750 3 1
2 Bishop, Tyler 344 328 14 2 .994 19 0 0 — 0 0
20 Trout, Jackson 109 104 3 2 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Greise, Noah 108 97 9 2 .981 1 11 6 .647 1 1
6 Burkhalter, Trent 115 104 8 3 .974 4 18 2 .900 3 0
4 Schuyler, Paul 36 15 20 1 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hoerner, Eli 59 56 1 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stenger, Blake 54 51 1 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wesslund, Cooper 22 8 13 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Borner, Drew 143 54 82 7 .951 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zipay, Henry 123 29 86 8 .935 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Beck, Sam 146 48 87 11 .925 15 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sommers, Grant 65 24 36 5 .923 8 0 0 — 0 0
31 Weber, Ben 17 5 10 2 .882 0 14 7 .667 0 0
18 Gainer, Luke 8 2 3 3 .625 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Curtis, Brayden 8 1 4 3 .625 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Meyer, Maddox 4 1 0 3 .250 0 8 2 .800 0 0
35 Moquin, Nate 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dreher, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Wagner, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hosick, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Scott, Reed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Mueller, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1737 1261 417 59 .966 69 113 34 .769 7 2
Opponents 1754 1284 413 57 .968 64 96 33 .744 7 0


